130-0-00

TAX'LEVY ORDINANCE FOR THE TOWN OF EVANSTON
' COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS
- FOR THE YEAR BEGINNING APRIL 1, 2000

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE TOWN OF EVANSTON,
COOK COUNTY, ILLIN OIS '

In pursuance of authority vested in them by Section 13 of Article XIII of “An Act to revise the
law in relation to township organization,” approved March 6, 1874, as amended, the Board of
‘Town Trustees, in meeting assembled, do hereby find and declare that there will be required to
be raised by general taxation the amounts hereinafter set down, to be levied upon all the taxable
property in said town, in order to meet and defray all the nécessary expenses and liabilities of
the Town and the amounts so required are 1temlzed and needed for uses and purposes as follows,
to wit: '

For necéssary expenses for the general uses and purposes of the ToWn: -

SOURCE ~ AMOUNT TO

OTHER - BE RAISED

THAN  BY
TOWN GENERAL FUND  APPROPRIATION TAXATION TAXATION-
Town Fund Admin. $109,330 $ 91,580 $17,750
Comm. Action Program $ 7,250 $ 0 $ 7,250
Trans. to Gen. Asst. $250,000 $ 0 $250,000
TOTAL APPROPRIATION $366,580 _ __$ 91,580 $275,000
ADD 3% for losses o | | | $8.505
TOTAL TAX LEVY FOR TOWN | S $283,505

Making the amount to be raised by taxation and levied on all taxable property in said town, for
the uses and purposes aforesaid for the Town General Fund, the sum of $264,691.



For necessary expenses for General Assistance by the Town:

SOURCES - "AMOUNT TO

OTHER BE RAISED
_ : . THAN . BY

GENERAL ASST. FUND  APPROPRIATION _ TAXATION - TAXATION

General Assistance : $594,383 ' $ 0 $594,383 - |

- General Asst. Admin. $453.488 $312.246 o $141,242
 TOTAL APPROPRIATION = $1,047,871 $312,246 = $735,625
- Add"3% for losses ' v | : - $ 22,751
TOTAL TAX LEVY FOR GENERAL ASSISTANCE _ $758,376

Making the amount to be raised by taxation and levied on all taxable property in said Town, for
the necessary expenses and liabilities for General Assistance by the Town, for the sum of
$708,048. :

 Making the aggregate sum of ONE MILLION FORTY ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED .
AND EIGHTY ONE DOLLARS ($1,041,881) to be raised by taxation and levied on all taxable
property in said Town, in order to meet and defray all the necessary expenses and liabilities of

the Town, as required in accordance with law.

And it is hereby directed that the aforesaid sum be raised by taxation in the manner provided by
law.

Adopted by the Board of Trustees in meeting Assembled on |

Lieey el 1% 2000 | o

Approved: _ ‘
Qﬁ i wd“’/* Ll,/ , 2000

z = Yy

Apj yroved as to form: .

Lzt f\

orporatlon Coun

ATTEST




